MAYOR AND COUNCIL BOROUGH OF HO-HO-KUS REGULAR MEETING AGENDA October 23, 2018

OPEN PUBLIC MEETING STATEMENT

The Public Session Meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Ho-Ho-Kus is now in session in accordance with the provisions of Section 5 of the "Open Public Meetings Act", adequate notice of this meeting has been posted in the front lobby entrance to the Borough Hall and Council Chambers, a copy has been filed with the Borough Clerk, and copies of the Annual Notice of Meetings, of which this is a part, have been heretofore sent to the Record and the Ridgewood News.

ROLL CALL

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

September 18, 2018 Work Session Meeting September 18, 2018 Closed Session September 25, 2018 Regular Meeting September 25, 2018 Closed Session

DEPARTMENT REPORTS

Reports on file in the Clerk's Office

Police Report – September 2018 Court Report – September 2018 Library Report – October 2018

PUBLIC PORTION

ADMINISTRATORS REPORT

CORRESPONDENCE

ADOPTION OF ORDINANCES and PUBLIC HEARING

2018-09 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT CHAPTER 40 OF THE CODE ENTITLED

"PEDDLERS, SOLICITORS AND CANVASSERS"

2018-10 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 85 THE CODE OF THE

BOROUGH OF HO-HO-KUS, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY SO AS TO ESTABLISH A NEW SECTION ENTITLED "TOBACCO SHOPS, SMOKE SHOPS, CANNABIS SHOPS AND ELECTRONIC VAPOR SUBSTANCE

INHALATION SHOPS"

PUBLIC PORTION

MAYOR AND COUNCIL BOROUGH OF HO-HO-KUS REGULAR MEETING AGENDA October 23, 2018

INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES

2018-11 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHAPTER 81 OF THE CODE ENTITLED "WATER AND WATER RATES"

2018-12 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT CHAPTER 32A OF THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF HO-HO-KUS ENTITLED "LAND USE PROCEDURES"

RESOLUTIONS

18-113 - Payment of bills

18-114 – Appointing Registrar of Vital Statistic – Joan Herve

18-115 - Solid Waste Annual Service Increase

18-116 – Service Connected 100% Disabled Veteran Tax Exemption

18-117 – Forgiveness of Solid 4th Qtr. 2018 Waste Bill

18-118 - Appointing Zoning Board of Adjustment – Stephen Madden (Alternate Member No. 1)

OATH OF OFFICE

Appointment of Stephen Madden to the Zoning Board of Adjustment – Alternate Member No. 1

OLD BUSINESS

LIAISON REPORTS

Recreation

Board of Education

Ambulance Corps.

Library

Shade Tree

Chamber of Commerce

Other

NEW BUSINESS

MAYOR'S REMARKS

CLOSED SESSION – (if needed)

ADJOURNMENT

AGENDA SUBJECT TO ADDITIONS/DELETIONS